PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

JUN - 6 2008

392 , Approved and Ordered

Order in Council No.

		1/2
		1122
		Muel
		Lieutenant Governo
Executive Council Cl	namhers. Victoria	Administrajos
On the recomm	Admini	straton H. Governor, by and with the advice and consent of
the Executive Cou	ncil orders that effective July 1 2008 the	Income Tax (BC Family Bonus) Regulation, B.C.
	ended as set out in the attached Schedule.	meome rax (BC raining Bonus) Regulation, B.C.
<i>y</i>	same as our our in the attached beneaute.	
		1.
	7.	///
	role Taylor.	///
	the second second	Vall 1 sound had IV
Minister of Finance	A three controls of the control of t	Propiding When box of the Transitive Council
Transcor of Transco		Presiding Member of the Executive Council
Anthonity under Li-1-	(This part is for administrative purposes only o	nd is not part of the Order.)
Authority under which (^
Act and section:-	Income Tax Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 215, s. 1	U
Other (specify):-	OIC 799/98	
April 30,	2008	R/333/2008/12

SCHEDULE

- 1 Section 2 (1) (b) of the Income Tax (BC Family Bonus) Regulation, B.C. Reg. 231/98, is amended
 - (a) in subparagraphs (i) and (ii) (A) of the description of "C" by striking out "\$1 838" and substituting "\$1 874",
 - (b) in subparagraph (ii) (B) of the description of "C" by striking out "\$1 623" and substituting "\$1 655",
 - (c) in subparagraph (ii) (C) of the description of "C" by striking out "\$1 544" and substituting "\$1 574",
 - (d) in the description of "G" by striking out "\$20 883" wherever it appears and substituting "\$21 259".
 - (e) in subparagraph (ii) of the description of "G" by striking out "22.8%" and substituting "23%", and
 - (f) in subparagraph (iii) of the description of "G" by striking out "32.9%" and substituting "33.3%".
- 2 Section 3 (1) is amended
 - (a) in paragraphs (a) and (b) (i) of the description of "B" by striking out "\$200" and substituting "\$164",
 - (b) in paragraph (b) (ii) of the description of "B" by striking out "\$173" and substituting "\$141",
 - (c) in paragraph (b) (iii) of the description of "B" by striking out "\$190" and substituting "\$198",
 - (d) in paragraph (a) of the description of "E" by striking out "4.8%" and substituting "6%", and
 - (e) in paragraph (b) of the description of "E" by striking out "14%" and substituting "19%".